	9-21-1999	
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Harris	101149760 Lted original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): No Robert Caswell 9-13-99 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: BOEING NORTH AMERICAN Internal Address: SEP 1 3 1999	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:	
	2201 Seal Beach Boulevard	
Assignment D Merger	P.O. Box 2515	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Seal Beach, CA 90740-1515	
Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖾 Yes 🛛 🖾 No	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/339,053 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) 	ne execution date of the application is: B. Patent No. (s) ional numbers attached? □ Yes 図 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Donald E. Stout		
Internal Address: Street Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40</u>	
Stout, Uxa, Buyan & Mullins, LLP		
4 Venture, Suite 300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Irvine, CA 92618	8. Deposit account number: 13-5135	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information <u>Donald E. Stout</u> Name of Person Signing	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. MALL Software 9-10-99 Signature Date	
Total number of pages includin	g cover sheet, attachments and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
00/15/1000 THERE ARABART ARTICLE		
09/15/1999 TLUU11 00000037 09339053		
04 FC1581 40.00 0P		
	PATENT	

REEL: 010240 FRAME: 0525

WHEN RECORDED, RETURN TO:



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Robert L. CASWELL, residing at Fullerton, State of California, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

OPTICAL SENSOR EMPLOYING MOTION COMPENSATED INTEGRATION-DEVICE AND PROCESS

for which the said Robert L. CASWELL has executed application papers for United States Letters Patent, which application was filed on June 23, 1999, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 09/339,053; and

WHEREAS, BOEING NORTH AMERICAN, INC, a Delaware corporation, hereinafter called Assignee, having a place of business in Seal Beach, California, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Robert L. CASWELL, by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued in the United States and throughout the world therefor;

AND, I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to the said BOEING NORTH AMERICAN, INC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument at	Anal	18im
--	------	------

California, this <u>9</u> day of <u>Sept</u>, 1999.

Witness: (and Restinct

CASWELL.